1] HILBERT COLLEGE

A CATHOLIC FRANCISCAN COLLEGE FOR ALL

FALL 2024 - SPRING 2025

FALL 2024

Monday, August 26"

Monday, September 2"

Fall 2024 First Day of Undergraduate
Classes

Labor Day

No classes for traditional undergrad —
Offices closed

Tuesday, September 3™

Last day to drop/add courses to
schedule

Last day to make changes to schedule
without academic or financial penalty;
Last day to receive full refund

Thursday, September 26"

Monday, October 14t

Day of Service

Fall Break

Classes cancelled until 3pm for
traditional undergrad

No classes for traditional undergrad;
Offices closed

Monday, October 15

Midterm Grades Due

Monday, October 21

Academic Advisement Begins

Wednesday, October 30™"

Friday, November 1%

Registration Begins for Spring 2025

Last Day for Authorized Withdrawal

All completed withdrawal forms due to
Student Records no later than 5pm

Wednesday, November 27" —
Friday, November 29t

Monday, December 16%

Thanksgiving Break

Last Day of Fall Semester

No classes for traditional undergrad;
Offices closed 11/28 & 11/29

Thursday, December 19t

Final Grades Due by Midnight

SPRING 2025

Monday, January 13t

Spring 2025 First Day of Undergraduate
Classes

Monday, January 20t

Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Offices closed

Tuesday, January 21°

Tuesday, February 11"

Monday, March 3™

Last day to drop/add courses to
schedule

Wellness Day

Midterm Grades Due

Last day to make changes to schedule
without academic or financial penalty;
Last day to receive full refund

No classes for traditional undergrad

Monday, March 10% —
Friday, March 14t

Spring Break — Traditional Undergrad
Only

No classes for traditional undergrad

Monday, March 24t

Academic Advisement Begins

Wednesday, March 27"

Wednesday, April 2"

Last Day for Authorized Withdrawal

Registration Begins for Fall 2025

All completed withdrawal forms due to
Student Records no later than 5pm

Thursday, April 17" — Monday,
April 21°

Monday, May 12t

Easter Break

Last Day of Spring Semester

No classes for traditional undergrad;
Offices closed 4/18 & 4/21

Thursday, May 15%

Final Grades Due by Midnight

Friday, May 16

Baccalaureate Mass/Commencement

CONGRATULATIONS CLASS OF 2025!

*Dates subject to change






